

## RESOLUTION NO. 2025-13

## OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

## MAKING NOMINATIONS TO THE NEVADA COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION FOR SPECIAL DISTRICT REGULAR MEMBER

WHEREAS, the Board of Director's of the Nevada Irrigation District has received notice of the request for nominations for a Special District Regular Member position on the Local Agency Formation Commission of Nevada County, pursuant to Section 56332 of the Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Nevada Irrigation District has considered this request and determined to nominate the individual named below to serve on Nevada County LAFCo as Special District Regular Member.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors is nominating Rich Johansen for Special District Regular Member with a term to expire May 1, 2028.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Irrigation District at a regular meeting held on the 12th day of February 2025 by the following roll-call vote:

AYES:

Directors: Johansen, Stephens, Fowler, Bierwagen, Heck

NOES:

Directors: None

ABSENT.

Directors:

ABSTAINS:

Directors: None

None

President of the Board of Directors

Attest:

Secretary to the Board of Directors

I hereby accept nomination for the position of Special District Regular Member of Nevada LAFCo for the term ending May 1, 2028.

Name (printed): Rich Johansen

Signature: